

2023 RALLY AGENDA - Aug23-27

- The 24th Annual Pioneer Chapter Riders Club Rally. The Country Lodge Inn Motel at Harmony, Minnesota will be our base location. Nancy is the contact at 507-886-2515 if you haven't made your reservations, be sure to mention the Pioneer Chapter Riders Club Rally. The Rally fee this year of \$30 was to cover the cost of your Rally T-Shirt and Rally Pin which will be available at the Motel. The PCRC will cover the cost of the evening meals Thursday, Friday, and Saturday.
- Wednesday Arrival Day Dinner is on your own.
- Thursday evening pizza catered at the Motel at 6:30 PM.
- Friday evening is Ody's pulled pork catered at the Motel at 6:30 PM.
- Saturday will be a sit down dinner at the Branding Iron in Preston at 5:30. Remember the PCRC does not pay for any alcoholic beverages. You are on your own for them.
- ** Note: Ride Routes will be dependent on the weather! So Thursday's and Friday's rides may be swapped! **
- Thursday we are planning on a ride to Anamosa IA to the Nat'l MC Museum. It is about 135 miles one way so we will plan on departing the Motel at 8:00 AM sharp. Have a full tank of gas. Lunch is on your own. Jim Rendahl will be our Ride Captain.
- Friday will be a local ride. We will plan on departing the Motel at 9:00 AM sharp. Have a full tank of gas. Lunch is on your own. Jim Rendahl will be our Ride Captain.
- Saturday will be a local ride. We will plan on departing the Motel at 9:00 AM sharp. Have a full tank of gas. Lunch is on your own. Jim Rendahl will be our Ride Captain.

Pioneer Chapter Riders Club MEETING MINUTES - SUNDAY 13Aug2023

*** Jim Rendahl sent invitations to join the meeting using Zoom. If you are interested in participating in our Zoom Meetings send your e-mail address to "jimi_x@comcast.net" so he can include/invite you to join our next meeting. You only need to send your e-mail address to Jim once and he will include you in future Zoom Meeting Invitations. If you don't see the invitation in your "Inbox" be sure to check your "Junk Mail". ***

Chuck Barsness called the meeting to order at 1PM at The Shed via Zoom.

Membership Report - Chuck Barsness - 2023 Pioneer Chapter Riders Club (PCRC) Membership Dues can be paid anytime now. Our membership runs from Jan 1st thru Dec 31st each year and costs \$25. The Membership Gift for 2023 are PCRC Patches. Patches have been mailed to all that have paid their 2023 dues.. See attachment!

Treasurer's Report - Doug Bruns - Your \$25 - 2023 dues can be paid any time now! You can go online to join or renew your membership at "ehridersclub.com" and use PayPal to pay your dues. Or, you can make a check out to Pioneer Chapter Riders Club for \$25 and send it to Doug Bruns, PCRC Treasurer, 19219 Estate Ave, Farmington MN 55024.

Agenda Items:

- 2023 Rally Aug23-27 2023 The 24th Annual Pioneer Chapter Riders Club Rally agenda was discussed.
- John Strandell's Museum in Watertown SD Our visit on June 24th was enjoyed by all that attended.
- Our Annual PCRC Luncheon in Tomah July 15th. Was very successful! events. It was great getting together with other members!

- We currently have 7 Super Xs at the Shed. At this time 1 is being worked on. If you are in need of something let us know.
- Our next Meeting, the Rally Meeting, will likely be held Saturday evening at The Country Lodge Inn Motel after we've returned from dinner. The September meeting will be Sunday September 10th, 2023 It will be held at the Shed at 1 PM via Zoom.

Chuck Barsness PCRC Secretary 612-865-1758 x_twin@hotmail.com